TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		09/14/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tropitone Furniture Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	5 Marconi		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74288160	TROPITONE
Serial Number:	74288161	TROPITONE
Serial Number:	74697425	BASTA SOLE
Serial Number:	78489518	STONEWORKS
Serial Number:	78776677	TROPI-KAI
Serial Number:	78453648	TROPIKANE
Serial Number:	77181834	TROPITONE
Serial Number:	85867308	TROPITONE
Serial Number:	85535323	TROPITONE MODA
Serial Number:	85535330	VALORA
Serial Number:	85233194	URCOMFORT
Serial Number:	77827111	RELAXPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

victormartinez@paulhastings.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Victor Martinez

Address Line 1: 4747 Executive Drive, 12th Floor Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0621 -- 900301211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Martinez				
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Martinez/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014				
Total Attachments: 6					
source=PNC IP releases#page1.tif					
source=PNC IP releases#page2.tif					
source=PNC IP releases#page3.tif					
source=PNC IP releases#page4.tif					
source=PNC IP releases#page5.tif					
source=PNC IP releases#page6.tif					

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of September 14, 2014, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2013 by **TROPITONE FURNITURE CO., INC.** (the "Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5268/0879 and with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2014 at Reel/Frame 032765/0111;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation to the patents and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured

Party

By: Jamet C. Name: Emn& Work

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

Trademarks

MARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TROPITONE	74/288,160	06/25/92	1,786,776	08/10/93
TREPTENE	74/288,161	06/25/92	1,786,777	08/10/93
BASTA SOLE	74/697,425	07/03/95	1,971,509	04/30/96
STONEWORKS	78/489,518	09/24/04	3,143,229	09/12/06
TROPI-KAI	78/776,677	12/19/05	3,168,485	11/07/06
TROPIKANE	78/453,648	07/20/04	3,490,149	08/19/08
TROPITONE	77/181,834	05/15/07	3,528,351	11/04/08
TROPITONE	85867308	03/05/13	Pending	N/A
TROPITONE MODA	85535323	02/06/12	4351083	06/11/13
VALORA	85535330	02/06/12	Pending	N/A
⊌UR Comf	85233194	02/03/11	4100145	2/14/12
RELAXPLUS	77827111	09/15/09	3816968	07/13/10

Patents

FILING DATE	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TITLE	STATUS
04-21-95	37879	D383616	09-16-97	CHAIR	Issued
09-29-82	06/432,111	D277,345	01-29-85	CHAIR	Issued
02-01-96	595547	5769500	06-23-98	FURNITURE AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	Issued
06-30-00	29/126039	D459101	06-25-02	CHAIR	Issued
06-30-00	29/126040	D446660	08-21-01	CHAISE LOUNGE	Issued
05-09-86	06/862602	D296,618	07-12-88	CHAISE LOUNGE	Issued
09-30-82	06/430,164	D277,342	01-29-85	CHAISE LOUNGE	Issued
12-23-80	06/223,490	D267,601	01-18-83	CHAISE LOUNGE	Issued
07-16-02	29/164098	D489543	05-11-04	CHAIR	Issued
07-26-02	10/207682	6877443	04-12-05	KNOCK-DOWN TABLE	Issued
12-13-02	10/319343	6752458	06-22-04	ROCKING CHAIR	Issued
12-29-03	10/747866	7175232	02-13-07	ROCKING CHAIR	Issued
09-09-09	D/343,235	D613,957	4-20-10	FRAME FOR MODULAR SEATING	Issued
09-09-09	D/343,238	D613,958	4-20-10	FRAME FOR MODULAR SEATING	Issued
2-29-08	D/304,443	D605,868	12-15-09	FRAME FOR MODULAR SEATING	Issued
2-29-08	D/304,445	D602,705	10-27-09	FRAME FOR MODULAR SEATING	Issued
06-15-12	D/424,792	D684,808	06-25-13	COOKING GRILL	Issued
06-15-12	D/424,790	D678,712	3-26-13	COOKING GRILL	Issued
02-02-07	D/272,183	D572,915	07-15-08	FURNITURE	Issued

FILING DATE	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TITLE	STATUS
04-29-86	06/857532	D300,996	05-09-89	COFFEE TABLE	Issued
12-23-80	06/223,488	D267,617	01-18-83	COFFEE TABLE	Issued
05-9-86	06/862604	D298,785	12-06-88	SWIVEL CHAIR	Issued
04-29-86	06/857534	D296,848	07-26-88	LOUNGE CHAIR	Issued
02-29-82	06/432108	D278,582	04-30-85	LOUNGE CHAIR	Issued
05-22-86	06/865838	D296,621	07-12-88	OTTOMAN	Issued
09-29-82	06/432,113	D276,858	12-25-84	OTTOMAN	Issued
12-23-80	06/223,491	D267,600	01-18-83	OTTOMAN	Issued
04-29-86	06/857531	D296,284	06-21-88	SIDE TABLE	Issued
05-09-86	06/862603	D296,273	06-21-88	GLIDER	Issued
04-29-86	06/857536	D296,272	06-21-88	GLIDER	Issued
04-29-86	06/857535	D295,933	05-31-88	CIGARETTE TABLE	Issued
04-29-86	06/857533	D294,436	03-01-88	DINING TABLE	Issued
09-29-82	06/432112	D280,686	09-24-85	TEA TABLE	Issued
09-29-82	06/432,114	D276,859	12-25-84	LOUNGE	Issued
09-30-82	06/430,165	D276,484	11-27-84	DINING CHAIR	Issued

FILING DATE	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TITLE	STATUS
12-23-80	06/223,489	D270,312	08-30-83	DINING CHAIR	Issued
09-29-82	06/432,110	D276,482	11-27-84	FOOTSTOOL	Issued
12-23-80	06/223,487	D270,877	10-11-83	CHAIR	Issued
12-23-80	06/223,486	D267,524	01-11-83	SETTEE	Issued
07-11-06	29/262899	D557,920	12-25-07	CHAIR	Issued
04-21-95	29/037869	DES41562 4	10-26-99	CHAIR	Issued
04-12-05	11/104259	7334531	02-26-08	KNOCK-DOWN TABLE	Published - 08-11-05 Pub. No. US 2005/0172870
03-15-12	12/881012	N/A	N/A	RECLINABLE SEATING APPARATUS AND METHOD	Published 2012/0062008 A1 03-15-12
08-31-12	29/431050	N/A	N/A	COOKING GRILL	Applied
03-15-13	61/799011	N/A	N/A	COOKING GRILL	Applied
09-16- 2013	61/878540	N/A	N/A	COOKING GRILL	Applied
08-30- 2013	29/465816	N/A	N/A	COOKING GRILL	Applied
08-30- 2013	29/465809	N/A	N/A	COOKING GRILL	Applied
04-30-13	61/817822	N/A	N/A	ADJUSTABLE CUSHIONS FOR SEATING	Applied

RECORDED: 09/15/2014